## **Public notice**



## PROMULGATION

## BY-LAWS RCA12 17197 AND RCA12 17198

NOTICE is hereby given that the following by-laws were adopted by the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough council at its regular meeting held on January 16, 2012, were approved by the ministre des Affaires municipales, des Régions et de l'Occupation du territoire, on March 30, 2012 for By-law RCA12 17198 and on April 11, 2012 for By-law RCA12 17197, and become effective according to law.

BY-LAW RCA12 17197:	By-law authorizing a \$2,100,000 loan for repair work and the protection of buildings;	

**BY-LAW RCA12 17198:** By-law authorizing a \$3,082,000 loan to acquire vehicles and associated equipment.

Any interested person may read these by-laws at the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Damede-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground floor.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, on April 18, 2012

Geneviève Reeves, avocate Secrétaire d'arrondissement